SERVICE LIST
(as at September 10, 2025)

CHAITONS LLP
5000 Yonge Street, 10" Floor
Toronto, ON M2N 7E9

Maya Poliak
Tel: (416) 218-1161
Email: maya@chaitons.com

Harvey Chaiton
Tel: (416) 218-1129
Email : harvey@chaitons.com

Maleeha Anwar
Tel: (416) 218-1128
Email: manwar@chaitons.com

Lawyers for TDB Restructuring Limited, in
its capacity as Court-Appointed Receiver

TDB RESTRUCTURING LIMITED
11 King Street West, Suite 700
Toronto, ON MS5H 4C7

Bryan Tannenbaum
Tel: (416) 238-5055
Email: btannenbaum@tdbadvisory.ca

Jeffrey Berger
Tel: (647) 726-0496
Email: jberger@tdbadvisory.ca

Nisan Thurairatnam
Tel: (365) 297-4588

Email: nthurairatham@tdbadvisory.ca

Court-Appointed Receiver

DICKINSON WRIGHT LLP

199 Bay Street, Suite 2200

Commerce Court Postal Station P.O. Box 447
Toronto, ON, M5L 1G4

Trevor S. Whiffen
Tel: 416-777-2399
Email: TWhiffen@dickinsonwright.com

Counsel for Respondents

HIS MAJESTY THE KING IN RIGHT OF
THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO AS
REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTER OF
FINANCE

Insolvency Unit

33 King Street West, 6™ Floor

Oshawa, Ontario L1H 8HS5

Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Tax Law Services Division

120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400
Toronto, Ontario M5SH 1T1

AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca

Canada Revenue Agency

HOME CONSTRUCTION REGULATORY
AUTHORITY

40 Sheppard Avenue West, 4™ Floor

Toronto, ON M2N 6K9

Alex Alton, Senior Legal Counsel
Tel: (647) 217-7279
Email: alex.alton@hcraontario.ca
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BLANEY MCMURTRY LLP
2 Queen Street East, Suite 1500
Toronto, ON M5C 3G5

Chad Kopach
Tel: (416) 593-2985
Email: ckopach@blaney.com

Amelia Phillips Robbins
Tel: (416) 597-4886
Email: aphillipsrobbins@blaney.com

Lawyers for The King-Con Corporation

FRYMER LAW
5255 Yonge Street Suite 1300
Toronto, ON M2N 6P4

Jack Frymer
Tel: (416) 446-1230

Email: jfrymer@rogers.com

Lawyers for Fraser Berrill

TORYS LLP
79 Wellington St. W., Sutie 3000
Toronto, ON MS5K 1N2

Adam Slavens
Tel: (416) 865-7333

Email: aslavens@torys.com

Lawyers for Tarion Warranty Corporation

MERIDIAN ONECAP CREDIT CORP.
4710 Kingway, Suite 1500
Burnaby, BC V5H 4M2

Tel: (604) 646-2200
Email: Client.Service@meridianonecap.ca

Creditor

STEPHEN M. TURK
23 Lesmill Rd., Suite 200
Toronto, ON M3B 3P6

Stephen M. Turk
Tel: (416) 630-5511

Email: sturk@stephenturklaw.com

Lawyers for Sherrrard Kuzz LLP

TOWNSHIP OF OTONABEE SOUTH
MONAGHAN

20 Third Street, P. O. Box 70

Keene, ON LOL 2GO

Heather Scott
Tel: (705) 295-6852 (x 223)
Email: cao@osmtownship.ca

AIN WHITEHEAD LLP
27 Clapperton Street
Barrie, ON L4M 3E6

Graydon Ebert
Tel: (705) 915-0253
Email: gebert@ainwhitehead.com

Lawyers for Lot 9 Purchaser

FORD CREDIT CANADA COMPANY
PO Box 2400
Edmonton, AB T5J 5C7

Mohamoud Ibrahim
Tel: (780) 443-5309
Email: mibrah20@ford.com

Creditor
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MICHAEL A. COHEN
151 Turbine Drive
Toronto, ON MO9L 257

Adam Lifshitz
Tel: 416.920.5353

Email: adam@michaelcohenbarrister.ca

Lawyers for Medi Group Incorporated

SAFE HARBOUR DEVELOPMENT INC.

Ed Holko
Email: eholko@shdi.ca

Christopher Geddes
Email: CGeddes@shdi.ca

Mike Steplock
Email: msteplock@shdi.ca

ANGELA GLUGOSH THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA
235 King Street East 10 Wright Boulevard
Oshawa, ON LI1H 1C5 Stratford, Ontario
N5A 7X9
Email: aglugosh@durhamlawyers.ca
EMAIL ADDRESSES:

btannenbaum@tdbadvisory.ca; jberger@tdbadvisory.ca; nthurairatnam@tdbadvisory.ca;
maya(@chaitons.com; Harvey@chaitons.com; manwar(@chaitons.com;
AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca; insolvency.unit@ontario.ca;
ckopach@blaney.com; aphillipsrobbins@blaney.com; TWhiffen@dickinsonwright.com,;
Client.Service@meridianonecap.ca; alex.alton@hcraontario.ca; jfrymer@rogers.com;
aslavens@torys.com; bchung@airdberlis.com; sturk@stephenturklaw.com;
cao@osmtownship.ca; gebert@ainwhitehead.com; mibrah20@ford.com;
adam@michaelcohenbarrister.ca; eholko@shdi.ca; CGeddes@shdi.ca; msteplock@shdi.ca;

aglugosh@durhamlawyers.ca
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